
Walk Programme Challenging Plus, Challenging, Less Challenging  
          June, July, August 2019  

 

 

Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

2nd June 
Challenging 
Plus 

0700hrs 43 063898 
063898 

Linn of Dee – Derry Lodge Track N – 058923 – Path NE – (Clais Fhearnaig) 080937 – Track & Path N, 
NE – Approx. 083960 – NW, N, NNE – Beinn a’ Bhuird(M) (North Top) – Retrace to Linn of Dee 
 

1160m 
3805ft 

28km  
17.5ml 

2nd June 
Challenging 

0700hrs 43 063897 
063897 

Linn of Dee – Track – Derry Lodge – N – Glen Derry  – 035990 – NW, WNW – Loch Etchachan – S, SE 
– Derry Cairngorm(M) – S, SE – Derry Lodge – Linn of Dee 

1055m 
3460ft 

27km 
16.9ml 

 2nd June 
Less 
Challenging 

0700hrs 43 089892 
063898 

Inverey – Track S – 087864 (Ruin) – Track SW, S – Bealach@061829 – W – Carn Bhac(M) – SW, 
WSW – 920 Top – N, W – Geal Charn – N – (Over 801, 788 Tops) Approx. 035862 – Track E, NE, N – 
086891 (Inverey) – Minor Rd – Linn of Dee 
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JUNE 

835m 
2740ft 

21km 
13.1ml 

7th July 
Chall Plus 

   As Challenging Walk   

7th July 
Challenging 

0700hrs 41 221563 
259547 

Altnafeadh – Path SSW – Coire na Tulaich – Stob Dearg (M) (Buachaille Etive Mor) – 902m Top – 
Stob na Doire – Stob Coire Altruim – Stob na Broige (M) – Retrace – 201529 – Descend NNW – 
Lairig Gartain – Path NE – Main Road & WHW – ESE – Kingshouse Hotel 

1205m 
3955ft 

17.5km 
10.9ml 

7th July 
Less 
Challenging 

0700hrs 41 188563 
259547 

Path SW – 183557 – Path SSE – Bealach @ 188545 – SW – Stob Dubh (M) – Retrace - Bealach 
@188545 (Buachaille Etive Beag) – NE – Stob Coire Raineach (M) – Retrace - Bealach @ 188545 – 
SSE – Lairig Gartain – Kingshouse Hotel as Challenging  
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JULY 

1010m 
3315ft 

15km 
9.4ml 

4th August 
Chall Plus 

   As Challenging Walk   

4th August 
Challenging 
 

0700hrs 35/43 851984 
776998 

Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 – 
SSW – Carn Dearg Beag – Carn Dearg Mor(C) – Carn Dearg – W – Meall an Dubh-chadha – Meallach 
Mhor(C) – N – Meallach Bheag – E, N – Clach-mheall – N – Croidh-la – NNE – 789971 – Path N – 
Track@788979 – N – Tromie Br – W on B970 – Car Park  

1100m 
3610ft 

27km 
16.9ml 

4th August 
Less 
Challenging 

0700hrs 35/43 851984 
776998 

Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track S, SW – 823901 – 
Path W – 802897 – N – 802907 – W – Meall an Dubh-chadha – Meallach Mhor(C) - N – Meallach 
Bheag – E, N – Clach-mheall – N – Croidh-la – NNE – 789971 – Path N – Track@788979 – N – 
Tromie Br – W on B970 – Car Park 
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING AUGUST 

865m 
2455ft 

27km 
16.9ml 



Walk Programme Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          June, July, August 2019 

 

 

Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

2nd June 
Moderate 

0700hrs 43 063897 
063897 

Linn of Dee – Track W – White Br – Path NW, N (Glen Dee) – 988937 – NE – Path@993940 – E – 
Glen Luibeg – Derry Lodge – Track SE – Br@064914 – S - 064903 – Path – Linn of Dee 
 

400m 
1310ft 
 

22.5km 
14.1ml 

2nd June 
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 43 063897 
063897 

Linn of Dee – Minor Rd E – 088900 – Track SE, E, SE, E (Mar Lodge) – X Minor Rd@112904 – Track 
NE, NW – Path@080937 – SW – Clais Fhearnaig – Track@058923 – SSE – X Br@064914 – S – 
064903 – Path – Linn of Dee 

350m 
1150ft 

16.5km 
10.3ml 

     
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JUNE 

  

7th July 
Moderate 

0700hrs 41 
 
 

188563 
259547 

Path SW (by Allt Lairig Eilde) – 172516 – NE (by Lairig Gartain) – Main Rd@213559 – Path by Main 
Rd – Altnafeadh@221563 – SE, E (WHW) – Kingshouse Hotel 

700m 
2295ft 

17km 
10.6ml 

7th July 
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 41 221563 
259547 

Altnafeadh (Parking) – Path SW (by Main Rd) – X Main Rd@214560 – Path SW (Lairig Gartain) – 
Bealach@184529 – Retrace – Start – SE, E (WHW) – Kingshouse Hotel 

305m 
1000ft 

15km 
9.4ml 

     
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JULY  

  

4th August 
Moderate 
 

0700hrs 35 851984 
776998 

Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 – 
Track & Path SW – 800918 – Path NW, N, NE – Track@797974 – N, NW – Killiehuntly – N – Tromie 
Br – B970 W – Car Park 

425m 
1395ft 

22km 
13.7 

4th August 
Moderate/Easy 
 

0700hrs 35 851984 
776998 

Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 – 
Path NNW – Coramstilmore – Path & Track W – 805988 – NW – 794995 (Tromie Br) – B970 W – Car 
Park  

275m 
900ft 

15.5km 
9.7ml 

 
 
 

    
NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING AUGUST 

  

 


