## Walk Programme Challenging Plus, Challenging, Less Challenging June, July, August 2019

Date / Grade	Time of	O.S.	Start/Finish	Description of walk	Height	Distance
of Walk	Departure	Map	Point		m/feet	Km/miles
2 <sup>nd</sup> June	0700hrs	43	063898	Linn of Dee – Derry Lodge Track N – 058923 – Path NE – (Clais Fhearnaig) 080937 – Track & Path N,	1160m	28km
Challenging Plus			063898	NE – Approx. 083960 – NW, N, NNE – Beinn a' Bhuird(M) (North Top) – Retrace to Linn of Dee	3805ft	17.5ml
2 <sup>nd</sup> June	0700hrs	43	063897	Linn of Dee – Track – Derry Lodge – N – Glen Derry – 035990 – NW, WNW – Loch Etchachan – S, SE	1055m	27km
Challenging			063897	– Derry Cairngorm(M) – S, SE – Derry Lodge – Linn of Dee	3460ft	16.9ml
2 <sup>nd</sup> June	0700hrs	43	089892	Inverey – Track S – 087864 (Ruin) – Track SW, S – Bealach@061829 – W – Carn Bhac(M) – SW,	835m	21km
Less			063898	WSW – 920 Top – N, W – Geal Charn – N – (Over 801, 788 Tops) Approx. 035862 – Track E, NE, N –	2740ft	13.1ml
Challenging				086891 (Inverey) – Minor Rd – Linn of Dee		
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JUNE		
7 <sup>th</sup> July Chall Plus				As Challenging Walk		
7 <sup>th</sup> July	0700hrs	41	221563	Altnafeadh – Path SSW – Coire na Tulaich – Stob Dearg (M) (Buachaille Etive Mor) – 902m Top –	1205m	17.5km
Challenging			259547	Stob na Doire – Stob Coire Altruim – Stob na Broige (M) – Retrace – 201529 – Descend NNW – Lairig Gartain – Path NE – Main Road & WHW – ESE – Kingshouse Hotel	3955ft	10.9ml
7 <sup>th</sup> July	0700hrs	41	188563	Path SW – 183557 – Path SSE – Bealach @ 188545 – SW – Stob Dubh (M) – Retrace - Bealach	1010m	15km
Less			259547	@188545 (Buachaille Etive Beag) – NE – Stob Coire Raineach (M) – Retrace - Bealach @ 188545 –	3315ft	9.4ml
Challenging				SSE – Lairig Gartain – Kingshouse Hotel as Challenging		
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JULY		
4 <sup>th</sup> August Chall Plus				As Challenging Walk		
4 <sup>th</sup> August	0700hrs	35/43	851984	Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 –	1100m	27km
Challenging			776998	SSW – Carn Dearg Beag – Carn Dearg Mor(C) – Carn Dearg – W – Meall an Dubh-chadha – Meallach	3610ft	16.9ml
				Mhor(C) – N – Meallach Bheag – E, N – Clach-mheall – N – Croidh-la – NNE – 789971 – Path N – Track@788979 – N – Tromie Br – W on B970 – Car Park		
4 <sup>th</sup> August	0700hrs	35/43	851984	Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track S, SW – 823901 –	865m	27km
Less			776998	Path W – 802897 – N – 802907 – W – Meall an Dubh-chadha – Meallach Mhor(C) - N – Meallach	2455ft	16.9ml
Challenging				Bheag – E, N – Clach-mheall – N – Croidh-la – NNE – 789971 – Path N – Track@788979 – N –		
				Tromie Br – W on B970 – Car Park		
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING AUGUST		

## Walk Programme Moderate, Moderate/Easy June, July, August 2019

Date / Grade	Time of	O.S.	Start/Finish	Description of walk	Height	Distance
of Walk	Departure	Мар	Point		m/feet	Km/miles
2 <sup>nd</sup> June	0700hrs	43	063897	Linn of Dee – Track W – White Br – Path NW, N (Glen Dee) – 988937 – NE – Path@993940 – E –	400m	22.5km
Moderate			063897	Glen Luibeg – Derry Lodge – Track SE – Br@064914 – S - 064903 – Path – Linn of Dee	1310ft	14.1ml
2 <sup>nd</sup> June	0700hrs	43	063897	Linn of Dee – Minor Rd E – 088900 – Track SE, E, SE, E (Mar Lodge) – X Minor Rd@112904 – Track	350m	16.5km
Moderate/Easy			063897	NE, NW – Path@080937 – SW – Clais Fhearnaig – Track@058923 – SSE – X Br@064914 – S – 064903 – Path – Linn of Dee	1150ft	10.3ml
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JUNE		
7 <sup>th</sup> July	0700hrs	41	188563	Path SW (by Allt Lairig Eilde) – 172516 – NE (by Lairig Gartain) – Main Rd@213559 – Path by Main	700m	17km
Moderate			259547	Rd – Altnafeadh@221563 – SE, E (WHW) – Kingshouse Hotel	2295ft	10.6ml
7 <sup>th</sup> July	0700hrs	41	221563	Altnafeadh (Parking) – Path SW (by Main Rd) – X Main Rd@214560 – Path SW (Lairig Gartain) –	305m	15km
Moderate/Easy			259547	Bealach@184529 – Retrace – Start – SE, E (WHW) – Kingshouse Hotel	1000ft	9.4ml
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING JULY		
4 <sup>th</sup> August	0700hrs	35	851984	Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 –	425m	22km
Moderate			776998	Track & Path SW – 800918 – Path NW, N, NE – Track@797974 – N, NW – Killiehuntly – N – Tromie Br – B970 W – Car Park	1395ft	13.7
4 <sup>th</sup> August	0700hrs	35	851984	Car Park – Road S – Auchlean – Path S – X Br@850965 – Track S – 846942 – Track N – 840955 –	275m	15.5km
Moderate/Easy			776998	Path NNW – Coramstilmore – Path & Track W – 805988 – NW – 794995 (Tromie Br) – B970 W – Car Park	900ft	9.7ml
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING AUGUST		